
Pos 

 

CICLISMO C1 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

CICLISMO C2 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

CICLISMO C3 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

CICLISMO C4 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

CICLISMO C5 FEM 
1 

DSQ 

 

CICLISMO C5 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

HANDBIKE H1 FEM 
1 
2 

 

HANDBIKE H1 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

HANDBIKE H2 FEM 
1 

 

HANDBIKE H2 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 

No. 

92 
66 
90 
93 
91 

70 
54 
74 
71 

50 
51 
53 
54 
52 

22 
20 
23 
21 

14 
15 

6 
9 
7 

10 
1 
2 
4 
8 

75 

11 

95 
96 

82 
80 
81 
84 
83 

68 

60 
61 
62 
64 
65 

CBC License Name 

JOAO ALBERTO EVANGELISTA 
CARLOS ALBERTO GOMES SOARES 
MARCOS ROBERTO RIBEIRO 
KELVIN DIAS LOPES 
JUNIOR MENDES DA SILVA 

VICTOR LUISE DE OLIVEIRA HERLING 
ROBERTO FRANCO NETO 
KAIO GIOVANNI ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 
WELINGTON ANTONIO CAVALCANTE 

FABIO SCIARRA LUCATO 
MARCELO HENRIQUE GUSMAO VIEIRA 
BEN-HUR BATISTA 
LUIZ ALVES DE SOUSA 
JOSE NILDO DE SOUZA LIMA 

LUIS CARLOS STEFFENS 
LUIZ ANTONIO MESQUITA MARCONI 
ANDRE LUIZ GRIZANTE 
RODRIGO VICENTE MADURO 

TELMA APARECIDA ALVES BUENO 
ANDREA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS 

LAURO CHAMAN 
JOHNATAN MINEIRO SANTOS 
SOELITO GOHR 
GILBERTO DE SOUSA SILVA 
EDUARDO FRANCO SANCHES 
ALYSSON LUIS RIBEIRO DE LIMA 
MARCELO MACHADO DA SILVA 
GILSON PEREIRA DA SILVA 
CICERO LIMA LIBERAL 

ANDRE LUIS NOVAES CANDIDO 

ZULMARA APARECIDA DA SILVA 
ALINE PEREIRA QUINTO 

DOUGLAS WILLIAN RODRIGUES 
MAURO NOBUMITSU NOHARA 
MARCOS ANTONIO FERREIRA DE MELO JUNIOR 
HERMANO DE ALBUQUERQUE DAMASCENO 
VINICIUS MONTEIRO BAGIO 

GILMARA SOL DO ROSARIO GONCALVES 

LUIS RAFAEL DE ALMEIDA DA SILVA 
ANTONIO CARLOS SANCHEZ 
ADEMILSON DONIZETTI VENANCIO 
DAVE RAPOSO LEMOS 
JOSE HORACIO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 

Club/Team 

MEMORIAL / SANTOS / FUPES 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 
ASSOCIACAO AMIGOS DO TRIATHLON 

DINAMICA ESPORTE CLUBE 
MEMORIAL / SANTOS / FUPES 
CLUBE CICLISTICO ARAPONGUENSE 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 
GF ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA/CURITIBA 
A M C  - ASSO C IA CA O M A RA C AJU EN SE  D E  C IC L ISM O  
OEIRAS BIKE CLUBE - OBC 
AVULSO 

CLUBE TOLEDENSE DE CICLISMO 
GF ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA/CURITIBA 
AVULSO 
C L UBE DE C IC L ISM O  DE SA O JOSE DO S C A M POS 

EQUIPE DE CICLISMO TAUBATE 
EQUIPE DE CICLISMO TAUBATE 

SELECAO BRASILEIRA DE PARACICLISMO 
AVULSO 
MEMORIAL / SANTOS / FUPES 

RODA SOLTA 
FME BALNEARIO CAMBORIU 
AVULSO 
C L UBE DE C IC L ISM O  DE SA O JOSE DO S C A M POS 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 

ASSO CIACAO  PARADESPO RT IVA  PAULISTANA  
AVULSO 

AVULSO 
AVULSO 
MTB BH 
AVULSO 
EQUIPE DE CICLISMO TAUBATE 

ASSO CIACAO  PARADESPO RT IVA  PAULISTANA  

C L UBE DE C IC L ISM O  DE SA O JOSE DO S C A M POS 
CLUBE RODA SOLTA 
AVULSO 
BSB BC 
AVULSO 

Total Tm 

1:09:28.195 
1:09:28.383 
1:10:20.736 
1:18:20.182 

11:48.896 

1:11:10.075 
1:14:16.576 
1:14:27.530 

1:14:20.625 
1:16:24.961 
1:14:41.503 

1:28:10.161 
1:28:10.489 
1:29:28.867 
1:30:34.921 

1:05:27.200 

1:27:18.691 
1:31:38.382 
1:31:38.935 
1:31:11.677 
1:28:06.915 
1:28:06.937 
1:29:13.065 
1:27:46.379 
1:28:53.060 

1:24:47.357 
1:36:11.182 

44:52.571 
46:56.635 
47:59.078 
47:05.310 
52:11.194 

59:38.901 

56:19.555 
57:57.899 

1:00:58.506 
1:09:27.313 
1:00:30.988 

Diff 

0.188 
52.541 
4 Laps 

10 Laps 

3:06.501 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

0.328 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

4:19.691 
4:20.244 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 

2 Laps 

2:04.064 
3:06.507 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Pos 

DNS 

 

HANDBIKE H3 FEM 
1 
2 
3 

 

HANDBIKE H3 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

HANDBIKE H4 FEM 
1 
2 

 

HANDBIKE H4 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

 

HANDBIKE H5 MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

 

TANDEM B FEM 
1 
2 
3 

 

TANDEM B MASC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

 

TRICYCLE T2 MASC 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

66 

45 
44 
43 

20 
26 
22 
27 
29 
28 
21 

30 

17 
19 

1 
3 
4 
2 
7 
6 

9 
8 

51 
50 
52 
53 

55 
54 

40 
41 
42 

30 
33 
34 
32 

35 

112 
110 

111 

CBC License Name 

CARLOS ALBERTO GOMES SOARES 

JADY MARTINS MALAVAZZI 
JESSICA MOREIRA FERREIRA 
MARIANA GARCIA 

EDUARDO RAMOS PIMENTA 
MAURíCIO SOARES DOURADO 
EDSON ROCHA NASCIMENTO 
ELIZIARIO DOS SANTOS 
RODRIGO SCHU FERREIRA 
PATRICK AGNES DOS SANTOS SOUZA 
ALEXSANDRO CARNEIRO DOS SANTOS 

MARCOS SANTOS ALMEIDA 

JOICE CARVALHO GARCIA 
JACIARA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 

ULISSES LEAL FREITAS 
FABIO FERREIRA FABORGES 
RAYR BARRETO DA CRUZ 
ELIAS MICHEL TOUMA 
PAULO CESAR UES 
JOSE HENRIQUE DOS SANTOS 

GUSTAVO MENDES BORGES 
JOAO ANTONIO GONCALVES CORREA 

CHARLLES JULIANN LOPES DE MENEZES SOUSA 
ANTONIO MARCOS DE MOURA 
JOSE FELIPE PAVAN OLIVEIRA 
MARCIO LUIS DA SILVA 

FILIPE DOS SANTOS MAGELA RIBEIRO 
ROBERTO MARCHIORO 

MARCIA RIBEIRO GONCALVES FANHANI 
MARIA SOCORRO PINHEIRO 
ELIANA KANAZAWA 

LUCIANO DA ROSA 
MARCELO LEMOS ANDRADE 
MARCOS MACIEL DOS SANTOS 
ALIRIO SEIDLER 

LUIZ ANTONIO LETIZIO 

ADRIANO MATUNAGA NASCIMENTO 
AUGUSTO DADALTO MOURA 

GUSTAVO MARTINS DE RESENDE REIS 

Club/Team 

AVULSO 

BSB BC 
AVULSO 
S A O  FR A N C IS C O  S A U D E / K LA B I N / S M E  R IB E IR A O  P RE T O  

VELO CLUBE DO TRIANGULO 
AVULSO 
AMAZONAS BIKE 
MEMORIAL / SANTOS / FUPES 
AVULSO 
BSB BC 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 

AVULSO 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 
C L UBE DE C IC L ISM O  DE SA O JOSE DO S C A M POS 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 

AVULSO 
AVULSO 

MEMORIAL / SANTOS / FUPES 
AVULSO 
AVULSO 

AVAI F C/SAO JOSE/APGF 
C L UBE DE C IC L ISM O  DE SA O JOSE DO S C A M POS 
GO 
AVULSO 

ABEC / RIO CLARO 

AVULSO 
ASSOCIACAO AMIGOS DO TRIATHLON 

MOUNTAINBIKE BH 

Total Tm 

57:39.224 
1:02:21.428 

58:41.292 

1:07:42.551 
1:10:01.513 
1:12:02.203 
1:09:11.108 
1:12:18.141 
1:11:18.983 

9:35.861 

1:03:48.165 
1:03:48.493 

1:12:17.959 
1:12:18.346 
1:12:18.542 
1:14:41.159 
1:16:51.616 
1:15:29.573 

1:26:21.594 
1:28:06.081 
1:28:34.471 
1:28:59.261 

1:36:28.172 
1:37:53.959 
1:35:17.503 

1:30:51.096 
1:33:14.023 
1:33:33.709 
1:34:18.378 

43:40.183 
47:45.478 

Diff 

4:42.204 
3 Laps 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 

14 Laps 

0.328 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
5 Laps 

1:44.487 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1:25.787 
6 Laps 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

17 Laps 

2 Laps 

Points 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
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